of the Company's indebtedness was subject to variable/fixed interest rates.

The interest rate risk exposure is mainly from changes in floating interest rates. The interest rate are disclosed in the respective
notes to the financial statement of the Company. The following table analysis the breakdown of the financial assets and
liabilities by type of interest rate:

Particulars  As at 31-Mar-21  As at 31-Mar-20
Financial assets
Fixed Interest bearing
- Loans  12,682.34  11,725.46
- Deposits with Bank  11,322.11  13,236.67
Variable Interest bearing
- Loans  1,02,332.54  78,051.71
Financial Liabilities
Fixed Interest bearing
- Borrowings  20,222.20  25,770.16
Variable Interest bearing
- Borrowings  23,741.84  17,575.11

Interest rate sensitivity

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates on that portion of loans and
borrowings affected. With all other variables held constant, the Company's profit before tax is affected through the impact on
floating rate borrowings, as follows:

(` In Lakhs)
Particulars  For the year

ended
31-Mar-21

For the year
ended

31-Mar-20
Increase in basis points 50 bps 50 bps
Effect on profit before tax
Financial Assets  511.66  390.26
Financial Liabilities  (118.71)  (87.88)
Decrease in basis points 50 bps 50 bps
Effect on profit before tax
Financial Assets  (511.66)  (390.26)
Financial Liabilities  118.71  87.88

Ashoka Buildcon Limited 157

Commodity Price Risk
The Company is effected by the price volatility of certain commodities such as Bitumen, Cement, Steel (Iron & Steel),
Crushed Stone, Transformer and Cable & Conductor etc. The risk of price fluctuations in commodities is mitigated to certain
extend based on the price escalation clause included in the contracts with the customers.

(` In Lakhs)

Commodity
 For the year

ended
31-Mar-21

 For the year
ended

31-Mar-20
Crushed Stone  25,635.73  20,462.14
Bitumen  28,698.82  30,418.89
Cement  18,222.88  18,712.71
Steel & Iron  22,003.25  20,186.67